Features
•	 Stainless Steel body construction
•	 Factory assembled and tested
•	 Vertical or horizontal installation
•	 Optional mounting bracket
Approvals & Listings
•	 Listed by Underwriters Laboratories Inc. and Underwriters

For Reliable Automatic Sprinkler, Co., Inc. guarantee, terms, and
conditions, visit www.reliablesprinkler.com
Ordering Information
Specify:
Reliable Residential Riser
Size: [1”] [1-1/2”] [2”]
End Connections: See Table A
Drain: [Ball Valve] [K2.8 TD] [K4.2 TD] [K5.6 TD]
Relief Valve Kit: [175psi] [185psi] [Adjustable]
6A XX 0 R P YY Z
Residential Riser Part Number Figure 5
Riser Manifold
Size & End Connections
XX
Drain Valve
YY
Pressure Relief Kit
Z
00 = 1” Threaded Female NPT 00 = Ball Valve 0 = None
01 = 1” Threaded Female Metric 01 = RASCO Test & Drain (K2.8) 1 = 175 psi (12.1 bar)
02 = 1” Threaded Male NPT 02 = RASCO Test & Drain (K4.2) 2 = 185 psi (12.8 bar)
03 = 1-1/2” Threaded Female NPT 03 = RASCO Test & Drain (K5.6) A = Adjustable
04 = 1-1/2” Threaded Female Metric
05 = 1-1/2” Grooved End
06 = 2” Threaded Female NPT
07 = 2” Threaded Female Metric
Example:  P/N 6A020RP031 =  1” Threaded Male NPT End Connection with RASCO Test & Drain (K5.6), and 175 psi Pressure
Relief Kit.
P
/N
 9
99
99
70
34
8
Note: The water flow switch for the 1-1/2” and 2” stainless steel manifold uses a non-standard, special paddle. The water flow switch is
only available from Reliable. When replacing water flow switch, order part number 96556923.
Bulletin 425
July 2025
Page 4 of 4
Figure 4Optional Support Bracket
PN 6899190001 (Order Separately)